Privacy and Cookies

[14/03/2024]. LF Online Ltd ("us", "we", or "our") operates the website www.linniesfashions.co.uk (the "Service"). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information when you use our Service. Information that you provide via the website www.linniesfashions.co.uk will not be shared with anyone except as described by this Privacy Policy. We use your Personal Information for providing and improving the Service. By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

Information Collection and Use

While using our Service, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you. Personally identifiable information ("Personal Information") may include, but is not limited to, Name, Address, Email Address and Telephone Number.

Log Data

We collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our Service ("Log Data"). This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser type, browser version, the pages of our Service that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages and other statistics.

Cookies

Cookies are small, often encrypted text files, which may include an anonymous unique identifier. Cookies are sent to your browser from a web site and stored on your computer's hard drive. We may use "cookies" to enhance the usability of and improve your experience while you visit www.linniesfashions.co.uk. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our Service.

Service Providers

www.linniesfashions.co.uk is hosted on the Wix.com platform. Wix.com provides us with the online platform that allows us to sell our products and services to you. Your data may be stored through Wix.com's data storage, databases and the general Wix.com applications. Data is stored on secure servers behind a firewall.

All direct payment gateways offered by Wix.com and used by our company adhere to the standards set by PCI-DSS as managed by the PCI Security Standards Council, which is a joint effort of brands like Visa, MasterCard, American Express and Discover. PCI-DSS requirements help ensure the secure handling of credit card information by our store and its service providers.

Security

While accessing www.linniesfashions.co.uk and using the services available communication between visitors and the site are encrypted by employing HTTPS and SSL protocols. The security of your Personal Information is important to us but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Links To Other Sites

<u>www.linnniesfashions.co.uk</u> may contain links to other sites that are not operated by us. Should you use any link presented it is your responsibility to review the Privacy Policy of the site you are taken to. We have no control over external sites and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies or any practices of any third-party sites or the services they provide.

Compliance With Laws

We will disclose your Personal Information only where mandated by law.

Changes To This Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify this privacy policy at any time, so please review it frequently. Changes and clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting on the website. If we make material changes to this policy, we will notify you here that it has been updated, so that you are aware of what information we collect, how we use it, and under what circumstances, if any, we use and/or disclose it.

Contact Us

If you would like to: access, correct, amend, or delete any personal information we have about you, you are invited to contact us at admin@lfservicesonline.co.uk.